News & Insights

Dallas Attorney Zach Ford Honored by the Texas Bar Foundation

Press Release 03.10.2025

Stinson LLP attorney Zachary Ford has been elected to membership in the Fellows of the Texas Bar Foundation.

Fellows are selected for their professional achievements and their demonstrated commitment to the improvement of the Texas justice system. Ford's election is considered to be a mark of distinction as it recognizes his contribution to the legal profession as well as his dedication to the betterment of the Texas community.

Selection as a Fellow of the Texas Bar Foundation is restricted to members of the State Bar of Texas, with one-third of 1% of Texas attorneys invited to become Fellows each year. Nominees are then elected by the Texas Bar Foundation board of trustees.

Ford advises clients on business litigation matters throughout various industries. He's a former prosecuting attorney, giving him a unique perspective when navigating complex issues involving government contracts and investigations, as well as white collar crimes and investigations. Ford also devotes time to pro bono matters involving civil and human rights. He is a member of the Dallas Association of Young Lawyers, serving on the 2025 board of directors and recently completing the association's six-month leadership program.

CONTACT

Zachary A. Ford